

John Polak General Manager

To: TWIA Member Companies

RE: Crop hail, flood, or earthquake premium exclusion form

In connection with the calculation of member participation percentages in the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association (TWIA) for Texas licensed insurance companies, TWIA now relies on premiums and loss information provided to it by the Texas Department of Insurance for each carrier. As a result, Texas licensed insurance companies no longer have to provide their annual year-end Texas State Financial page (Exhibit of premium and losses) each year.

TWIA still needs to collect the supplemental exclusion form that indicates if your company has any premium for **crop hail, flood, or earthquake** policies included in lines 2.1, 3, 4, and 5.1 on the Texas State Financial page.

Attached, please find the supplemental exclusion form to identify crop hail, flood, or earthquake premiums where they are included on lines 2.1, 3, 4, or 5.1 of your annual statement. Please return the supplemental exclusion form by March 1, 2021 to:

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association P.O. Box 99090 Austin, TX 78709-9090 Attn: TWIAParticipations

Or email form to: <u>TWIAParticipations@twia.org</u>



John Polak General Manager

To: TWIA Member Companies

RE: Crop hail, flood, or earthquake premium exclusion form for year <u>2020</u>

The Texas Windstorm Insurance Association (TWIA) uses statewide written premiums reported on the individual company's Texas State Financial page for lines 2.1, 3, 4, and 5.1 in its calculation of the annual percentage of participation. If your company has any premium for **crop hail, flood, or earthquake** policies included in any of these lines on your annual statement, please show the <u>exact amount and business line</u> on this page so it can be excluded from your statewide premiums provided to TWIA by the Texas Department of Insurance.

Peril	Dollar Amount	(Business Line Reported in the 2020 annual statement <u>)</u>
Crop Hail	\$	
Flood	\$	
Earthquake	\$	

Please, do not return this page unless premium is to be excluded for the lines indicated above.

(Name of Company)

(Signature of Company Officer)

(Telephone number of signatory)

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association

5700 South MoPac Expressway, Building A, Austin, Texas 78749 • P.O. Box 99090, Austin, Texas 78709-9090 512-899-4900 / Fax 512-899-4950